
Page 1 of 2 

 

RESOLUTION 2022 - 17 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF 

PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 ON THE 

ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A”. 
 
 

 Whereas, there is a need for the approval of change orders on contracts that the City 

Commission has already approved; and  

 

 Whereas, this change order is for the installation of D3 filter fiber for Barfield Highway 

Reconstruction; and  

 

 Whereas, this change order has an increasing amount of $21,402.38 and an increase in the 

contract time of 21 days.  

 

 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF 

THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, THAT: 

 

Section 1. The change order listed in Exhibit “A” is hereby approved. 

 

Section 2. The Finance Director is authorized to remit payment for the change 

orders. 

 

 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of May,  2022. 

ATTESTED: 

 

____________________________________ 

                                     Keith W. Babb, Jr., Mayor 

______________________________ 

Tijauna Warner, City Clerk  

 

 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL 

SUFFICIENCY: 

 

__________________________________ 

Burnadette Norris-Weeks, City 

Attorney  

  

Mayor Babb  

Vice Mayor Murvin  

Commissioner Boldin  

Commissioner  Gonzalez  

Commissioner  Perez  



Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Exhibit “A” 

1. Rosso Site Development (Change Order #01) - $21,402.38 


